$\checkmark$ 

Recording Requested by And When Recorded Mail to:

McKERNAN, LANAM, BAKKE & WILLIAMS LLP Attorneys at Law 732 Fir Street Paradise, CA 95969 MCKERNAN LANAM BAKKE & WILLIAM



Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: a portion of 1319-30-644-041 (formerly 42-284-08)

## AFFIDAVIT OF TRUSTEE

(California Probate Code Section 18105)

State of California	)
County of Butte	)

- I, Patricia N. Gilbertson, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the following is true and correct:
  - 1. Real property of record or beneficial interest therein vested in Marvin L. Gilbertson, Trustee of the Gilbertson Family Trust No. 1, dated January 9, 1985 (the "Trust"), pursuant to the Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated July 20, 1998, and recorded August 18, 1998 as Instrument No. 0447261 in Book 0898, Page 3525, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, being a portion of APN 1319-30-644-041 (formerly 42-284-08), and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.
  - 2. Marvin L. Gilbertson died on February 22, 2015. Attached hereto is certified copy of the Certificate of Death of Marvin Leroy Gilbertson.
  - 3. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, the undersigned, Patricia N. Gilbertson, is designated to act as successor trustee of the Trust. I have assumed that title and are now the current acting trustee of the Trust.

This affidavit is being signed below by all of the currently acting trustees of the Trust.

Executed on December 16, 2016, at Paradise, California.

Patricia N. Gilbertson, Successor Trustee

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of Butte	)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, by Patricia N. Gilbertson, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who appeared before me.



Notary Public

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106<sup>th</sup> interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 074 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-041

## STAYDE OF CALDERORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD:

## **COUNTY OF BUTTE**

202 MIRA LOMA DRIVE OROVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95965

	3052015040292	CERTIFICATI	E UF DEATH	3201504000				
	(14 ENCE NOWARH) THO MEDICAL SIZENCE PROTECTION	CESSAS ANDRE MERCANIA VS 1988		LOCAL HEG STRATOS	North H			
4	MARVIN	LEROY	GILBERTSON		\ \			
ATAU	प्रमान विकास का		1: D-7: 5: E-6-4	The state of the s	7 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5 (5			
ONAL	 		03/01/1928 86		/ M			
S PERSONA	MN -869		MARRIED	02/22/2015	1125			
ST	া হ বহু চাইক চাচ ক্লিচান ক্লিচাইইইবা লাবুচ		PLA TO BUSINESSESSES WITCH DO	ay to be book to be provided				
CEDE	SOME COLLEGE		CAUCASIAN					
DE	TOUR STOR	INVESTI	saesian apus en manyum iseniin MENTS	zitien en stayment aus III. etc	30			
	Contract to the STATE of extending for the contract of the con							
AL :NCE	11183 YANKEE HILL ROAD							
USU		TO DON'T PROVINCE	95965 25	CA	- N			
e z	The Set As include Bluefoliuses	The second secon	B3 YANKEE HILL ROAD, OR	ÖVILLE CA 050	065			
N. A.	2 3 PATRICIA NOTTON GEBERTAGN, STOGSE							
UND TIÓN	PATRICIA	LOUISE	NORTON	1				
ADP /	or the continue same same and same of	2 MULTE	3. Wel		upte catt			
13.17	ARTHUR	TAWNY	GILBERTSON		IA			
SPOUS	HANNAH	MARIE	WARLING	/	MN			
		SPOSITUM PARADISE CEM						
EGTO	02/27/2015 980 ELLIOT	T ROAD, PARADISE, CA		<i>_</i>	2 L L ZENG RUMBER			
AL DIR	BU	▶ TRAVIS W	76.	E <sub>CY</sub>	EMB8583			
OCAL	ROSE CHAPEL MORTUARY AND	700	ALS STATUM OF MUNICIPED STATE	E 7	02/26/2015			
<u> </u>	CREMATORY	FD 899	MARK A LUNDBERG, MI	IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL				
ě ±	RESIDENCE			Hr	X 1			
PLACE OF DEATH	I The second sec	RESTOREDLATOR WHENCHOOD (SPEEL)	and hard or priction in	OROVILI	.E			
	Transactions	Switch of the profit munitipates of the re-	only 13 to death ports. To she by water and the con-	Georgia ( )	्र प्रशास सम्बद्धाः विकास			
	9 CONGESTIVE HEAR	RT FAILURE	and the same of	AT,	X			
	→ VALVIII AR DEART	DISTACE	+	: DAYS	D15-0276			
r	VALVULAR HEART	DISCASE		YRŞ	[] XI.			
CAUSE OF DEATH	AORTIC STENOSIS		\ \	YRS	Z AUT (25 FF (3 FURNC)			
SEOF	m 1 / m n		<del></del>	D	* The section of the			
⇒.	1. 1.202 from 5 from 5.				1			
ö	Takes to sent to the sent to t							
3	CARCINOMA LUNG, CEREBRAL	ATH PUT NOT THE SELECT THE SMUCHLE VASCULAR ACCIDENT	, ATRIAL FIBRILLATION	<u> </u>	) I			
3	N. N.		- F F		e stood beforeal boot of the			
. J	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STE	NOSIS REPAIR, 2013	arctar.	I DE DOMASE DOVE				
. 2	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN	NOSIS REPAIR, 2013	ur MD	G206710				
. 2	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN	PARTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF T	E D E STANDERS THE COOL D LARR	G206710	FOR THE COMPANY OF TH			
PHYSICIAN ? CERTIFICATION CA	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  07-17/1996 12/03/2014	NOSIS REPAIR, 2013  ITS SOMMURE AND THE OF CHRISE  D. LARRY MILLER, THE TYPE ATTENDING PROJUCIALS NA 6585 CLARK ROAD, 8	M D  WE MACNISAU HEIS ZIPCCOE D LARR PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	FOR THE COMPANY OF TH			
. 2	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN	NOSIS REPAIR, 2013  ILL SCHALURE AND THE OF CHRIST  D. LARRY MILLER, THE THEAD THE STREAM THE CONSIST OF COLUMN THE COLUM	M D  WE MACNISAU HEIS ZIPCCOE D LARR PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			
PHYSICIAN S CERTIFICATION	12/03/2014	NOSIS REPAIR, 2013  Its schalufe and the defender  D. LARRY MILLER,  III THE ATENDED FOR SUNS THE  6585 CLARK ROAD  AND AND AND STREET COMES STREET  THE ATENDED TO STREET COMES STREET  THE AND AND STREET COMES STREET  THE ATENDED TO STREET  THE ATENDE TO STREET  THE ATENDED TO STREE	M D  WE PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			
PHYSICIAN S CERTIFICATION	12/03/2014	INDICATION OF CONTROL	M D  WE PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			
PHYSICIAN S CERTIFICATION	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  07-17-1996  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014	CANOTURE 1999 CELL STOPE OF COMMISSION OSTS REPAIR, 2013  ITS SOMMURE AND THE OF CHRISE  D. LARRY MILLER, THE TYPE ATTENDING PRINCHALS NO 6585 CLARK ROAD, F  AND AND PACE STATEMENT OF CHRISES STATEM	M D  WE PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			
. 2	173 75 AT E CO PURE A GO P	CANOTURE 1999 CELL STOPE OF COMMISSION OSTS REPAIR, 2013  ITS SOMMURE AND THE OF CHRISE  D. LARRY MILLER, THE TYPE ATTENDING PRINCHALS NO 6585 CLARK ROAD, F  AND AND PACE STATEMENT OF CHRISES STATEM	M D  WE PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			
PHYSICIAN S CERTIFICATION	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  07-17-1996  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014  12/03/2014	INTERPLETATION OF CONTROL OF CONT	M D  WE PARADISE, CA 95969	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			
PHYSICIAN S CERTIFICATION	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT  TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT  TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT  TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT  TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT  TO THE TRANSPORT OF TH	INDICATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ARADISE, CA 95969  ARADISE, CA 95969  PARADISE, CA 95969  STORY OF THE NAME OF THE OF CUR	G206710 Y MILLER, M D  121 MUURY GATE	102/26/2015			
CORONER'S USE ONLY CERTIFICATION	TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  TRANSVASCULAR AORTIC STEN  107-17/1996  12/03/2014  13/103/2014  15/1	INDICATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	BER STANDARD	G206710 Y MILLER, M D	EA 1 12 CM2 con 21 x 2)			

This is to certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the vital record which is on file in this office of which I am legal custodian.

DATE ISSUED

MAR 0 3 2015

Mak a Lundberg, M.D., M.P.H.
HEALTH OFFICER

County Health Officer.

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the County Health Officer.